The taxes receivable represents the past five years of uncollected current and delinquent taxes. No allowance has been established for
uncollectible taxes receivable.

The county treasurer acts as an agent to collect property taxes levied in the county for all taxing authority. Any material tax collections
are distributed after the end of each month.

Property taxes are levied as of January 1. The property taxes attach as an enforceable lien on property on January 1 and may be paid in
two installments. The first installment includes one-half of the real estate taxes and all the special assessments and the second
installment is the balance of the real estate taxes. The first installment is due by March 1 and the second installment is due by October
15. A 5% discount on property taxes is allowed if all taxes and special assessments are paid by February 15. After the due dates, the
bill becomes delinquent and penalties are assessed.

Most property owners choose to pay property taxes and special assessments in a single payment on or before February 15 and receive
the discount on the property taxes.

NOTE 5 - DUE FROM COUNTY

Due from county represents the amount of taxes collected prior to year-end that are distributed to the District shortly after December
31, 2021.

RICHLAND COUNTY SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT
Notes to Financial Statements - Continued

15

NOTE 6 - CAPITAL ASSETS

The following is a summary of changes in capital assets for the year ended December 31, 2021.

Balance

January 1,

2021 Additions Retirements

Balance

December

31, 2021

Governmental Activit ies

Capital Assets, not being depreciated

Land 25,245$   -$   -$   25,245$

Total Capital Assets, not being depreciated 25,245 - - 25,245

Capital Assets, being depreciated

Buildings and Improvements 51,175 - - 51,175

Vehicles and Equipment 125,948 - (8,366) 117,582

Total Capital Assets, being depreciated 177,123 - (8,366) 168,757

Less Accumulated Depreciation

Buildings and Improvements 19,283 1,674 - 20,957

Vehicles and Equipment 47,015 8,041 (8,366) 46,690

Total Accumulated Depreciation 66,298 9,715 (8,366) 67,647

Total Capital Assets Being Depreciated, net 110,825 (9,715) - 101,110

Governmental Activit ies Capital Assets, net 136,070$ (9,715)$   -$   126,355$

Depreciation expense was charged to functions/programs of the District as follows:

Governmental Activit ies

Conservat ion of Natural Resources 9,715$

Total 9,715$

NOTE 7 - LONG-TERM LIABILITIES

Balance

January 1,

2021 Additions Retirements

Balance

December 31,

2021

Compensated Absences* 7,528$   4,798$   -$   12,326$

Total 7,528$   4,798$   -$   12,326$

*The change in compensated absences is shown as a net change because changes in salary prohibit exact calculations of additions and
reductions.

NOTE 8 - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

Accounts payable consists of amounts owed for goods and services received prior to or owed to taxing authorities at December 31,
2021 and chargeable to the appropriations for the year then ended, but paid subsequent to that date.

NOTE 9 - DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

Deferred inflows of resources in the fund financial statements consist of amounts for which asset recognition criteria have been met.

RICHLAND COUNTY SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT